exercise of the August 2011 warrants, we intend to invest
such net proceeds in short-term, interest bearing,
investment-grade securities.

A-15

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL FINANCIAL INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2013, was
$11.0 million, or $0.36 per share of common stock. Net
tangible book value per share is calculated by subtracting
our total liabilities from our total tangible assets, which is
total assets less intangible assets, and dividing this amount
by the number of shares of common stock outstanding. After
giving effect to the issuance of shares of our common stock
upon the exercise, in full, of the August 2011 warrants at the
exercise price of $4.48 per share, and after deducting
estimated offering expenses payable by us, we would have
had a net tangible book value as of September 30, 2013 of
$39.8 million, or $1.07 per share of common stock. This
represents an immediate increase in the net tangible book
value of $0.71 per share to our existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $3.41 per
share to purchasers of shares of our common stock in this
offering. The following table illustrates this per share
dilution:

Exercise price per share $ 4.48
Net tangible book value
per share as of
September 30, 2013 $ 0.36
Increase per share
attributable to this offering $ 0.71

As adjusted net tangible
book per share after this
offering $ 1.07

Net dilution per share to
new investors $ 3.41

The number of shares of common stock to be outstanding
after this offering is 37,048,437 shares based on 30,608,392
shares outstanding as of September 30, 2013 and excludes:

� 3,406,881 shares of our common stock subject to
options outstanding as of September 30, 2103
having a weighted-average exercise price of $4.15
per share;

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL FINANCIAL INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 38

� 7,595,701 shares of our common stock reserved for
issuance in connection with future awards under our
2008 Stock Incentive Plan; and

� 1,643,136 shares of our common stock subject to
outstanding warrants (other than the August 2011
warrants) as of September 30, 2013 having a
weighted-average exercise price of $6.58 per share.

To the extent our outstanding options and warrants are
exercised, you may experience further dilution. The above
illustration of dilution per share to investors participating in
this offering assumes no exercise of outstanding options or